
3rd ECoD City Network Meeting

Date
10�12 May 2023

Location
Palace of Culture: plac Defilad 1, 00�901

Recommended Hotel
Hotel Polonia Palace: al. Jerozolimskie 45, 00�692
�Other hotels are also available nearby, within a few minutes walking distance)

Focus of the meeting
Democracy Technology

Contact persons
Martina Fürrutter, mf@capitalofdemocracy.eu, �43 670 2086 889
Laura Thomas, lt@capitalofdemocracy.eu, �353 83014 6869

Agenda
Wednesday 10 May

Time Description Location

10�30 Welcome & Coffee Hotel Polonia Palace
al. Jerozolimskie 45,
00�692
Chicago Room

11�00 - 12�30 Exchange Session among network
representatives

13�00 - 15�00 Walk through city centre & lunch Zapiecek
Nowy Świat 64,
00�357

15�00 - 17�00 Field Trip with the Participatory Budget Office
of the City of Warsaw

Workshop on Decidim with Bru Aguiló

Presentation on the implementation of Decidim
with Justyna Piwko

Exchange on Democracy Technologies among
network representatives

The ZODIAK
Warsaw Pavilion of
Architecture
Pasaż Stefana
Wiecheckiego,
Wiecha 4
(ground floor)

(break)

19�00 Dinner at Restaurant No.31 Nowogrodzka 31,
00�511
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Thursday 11 May – the Innovation in Politics Awards Convention & Gala 2023

Time Description Location

9�30 Doors Open Palace of
Culture
plac Defilad 1,
00�901

10�00 Welcome Address

10�15 - 11�00 Exchange with Awards Finalists:
Democracy Technologies
—------------------------------------------------------------
Exchange with Awards Finalists:
Democracy, Government Improvement & Local Development
—------------------------------------------------------------
Panel Discussion
Digital Participation in Cities – Possibilities & Limitations
with Arnaud Pinxteren �Brussels), Carla Semedo �Cascais) &
Arnau Monterde �Barcelona)

11�00 - 12�00 Winning Hearts, Minds & Votes with Online Participation
—------------------------------------------------
Exchange with Awards Finalists:
Climate Protection, Education & Social Cohesion

12�00 - 13�00 Lunch

13�00 - 14�00 Panel Discussion: Saving Democracy – For Real

14�00 - 15�00 Panel Discussion: The Future of Political Parties
—------------------------------------------------
Panel Discussion: Democracy Technologies Circle

15�00 - 16�00 Exchange with Awards Finalists: Party Innovation
—------------------------------------------------
Can Artificial Intelligence Replace Politicians?
—------------------------------------------------
Local Leadership – How to Translate Best Practices into
Local Reality? ACT NOW Mayors’ Network

16�00 - 17�00 One-on-One Exchange

(break)

19�00 Doors Open Palace of
Culture
plac Defilad 1,
00�901

19�30 Welcome Address

19�35 - 20�15 Winners Announcements:
Democracy, Social Cohesion, Education, Local Development

20�15 - 20�45 Keynote Address

20�45 - 21�30 Winners Announcements: Party Innovation, Democracy
Technologies, Climate Protection, Government Improvement

21�30 Dinner
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Friday 12 May

Time Description Location

8�30 - 10�00 Women’s Breakfast
Food for Thought: a networking breakfast for
women in politics

Hotel Polonia Palace
al. Jerozolimskie 45,
00�692
Chicago Room

10�30 -
12�00

Field Trip to the Permanent Secretariat of the
Community of Democracies

Presentation by the Working Group on
Democracy and Technology with Mateusz
Mielczarek and Christopher Jackson, including
recommendations for the Global Digital Compact

Permanent
Secretariat of the
Community of
Democracies
al. Ujazdowskie 41,
00�540

12�30 Individual Departure

Organisations

Participatory Budget Office of the City of Warsaw
Justyna Piwko, Head of Department

Permanent Secretariat of the Community of Democracies
Mateusz Mielczarek, Coordinator of the Working Group on Democracy and Technology
Christopher Jackson, Consultant
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Participants

Innovation in Politics Institute
Laura Geisen, DemTech Programme Manager: lmg@innovationinpolitics.eu
Amadea Horvath, ECoD Creative Lead & Media: ah@innovationinpolitics.eu

Antwerp
Roel Camps: roel.camps@antwerpen.be
Boris Mets: Boris.Mets@antwerpen.be

Barcelona
Arnau Monterde Mateo: amonterde@bcn.cat
Bru Aguiló: bru.aguilo@colectic.coop

Braga
Diogo Farinha: diogo.farinha@cm-braga.pt
João Alcaide: joao.alcaide@cm-braga.pt

Brussels
Arnaud Pinxteren: Arnaud.Pinxteren@brucity.be

Burgos
Vincente Marañón de Pablo: vmaranon@aytoburgos.es

Cascais
Jenny Romero: jenny.romero@cm-cascais.pt
Cristina Teixeira: Cristina.teixeira@cm-cascais.pt
Carla Semedo: carla.semedo@cm-cascais.pt

Linz
Ana Zuljevic: Ana.Zuljevic@mag.linz.at
Silvia Hackl: Silvia.Hackl@mag.linz.at

Rzeszów
Joanna Tejchma: Joanna.Tejchma@erzeszow.pl
Klaudia Kołcz: Klaudia.Kolcz@erzeszow.pl

Valongo
Torcato Ferreira: Torcato.Ferreira@cm-valongo.pt
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